Anthony "Tony" Ervin Moore

Occupant Name:	Anthony "Tony" Ervin Moore	
Location:	Memory Garden,	Lot 8
Date of Birth:	6/02/1952	125P
Date of Death:	10/07/2020	
Date of Burial:	10/2020	Anthony "Tony" Ervin Moo
Veteran:	No	of Seymour, passed away on W October 7, 2020, at Schneck Center, Seymour, surrounder family.
Lot Owner: JoAnn Moore		Tony was known for his automotive racing, particularly racing. Upon retirement,
Multiple Occupar	nts: No	knowledge, expertise, and e provided a grand opportunity him to travel much of the Uni
Comment:		and Canada providing tech inspections for North America





ore, age 68, Vednesday, k Medical ed by his

is love of ly dirt car Tony's , experience permitting ited States hnical car a's premier tracks, race teams and promoters.

Born on June 2, 1952, in Scottsburg, he was the son of Charles and Florida Boshears Moore. Tony was a graduate of Scottsburg High School. On November 4, 1977, he married JoAnn Eisele and she survives in Brownstown.

Survivors also include two sons: James Cody Moore of Seymour, and Patrick Coby Moore of Brownstown; and one grandchild: Cohl (James Cody).

Tony was exceptionally proud of his grandson, Cohl, who has seen great success competitively bowling, as a youth, throughout the United States and Midwest region.

He was preceded in death by both of his parents.

Private family funeral services for Anthony"Tony" Ervin Moore will be held.

at Fairview Interment will be Cemetery, Brownstown.

Online memorials and condolences may be given at www.spurgeonfh.com